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Academic Calendar, 2017-18

Summer Session 2017

Mini Session Begins

Memorial Day - No Classes

Mini Session Ends

Six Week Session Begins

Eight Week Session Begins
Independence Day - No Classes
Six Week Session Ends

Eight Week Session Ends

Monday, 5/15
Monday, 5/29
Friday, 6/2*
Monday, 6/5
Monday, 6/5
Tuesday, 7/4*
Friday, 7/14*
Friday, 7/28*

*Classes that are not held due to the Memorial Day and Independence Day holidays are to be made up.
Fridays of each session are reserved for such make-ups.

Fall Semester 2017

Pre-Camp

Cultural Connections

All College Meeting

New Student Orientation
Labor Day - No Classes
Classes Begin

Family Weekend
Humanics in Action Day
Columbus Day - No Classes
Homecoming
Thanksgiving Break Begins
Classes Resume

Classes End

Reading Days

Exams

Spring Semester 2018

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No Classes
Classes Begin

President’s Day - No Classes

Spring Break

Classes End

Reading Day

Exams

Baccalaureate

Graduate Commencement
Undergraduate Commencement

8/29-9/1

8/29-9/1

Thursday, 8/31

9/1-9/4

Monday, 9/4

Tuesday, 9/5

Friday, 9/22, Saturday, 9/23, and Sunday, 9/24
Thursday, 9/28 (rain date Thursday, 10/5)
Monday, 10/9

10/19-10/21

Wednesday, 11/22

Monday, 11/27

Friday, 12/15

Saturday, 12/16 and Sunday 12/17
12/18,12/19,12/20,12/21

Monday, 1/15
Tuesday, 1/16
Monday, 2/19
3/12-3/16
Tuesday, 5/1
Wednesday, 5/2
5/3,5/4,5/7.5/8
Saturday, 5/12
Saturday, 5/12
Sunday, 5/13
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Campus Telephone Numbers

Springfield College Directory Assistance/Welcome and InformationDesk ..

Academic Affairs

Academic Success Center

Alumni Relations

AmeriCorps

ARAMARK - Food Service

Athletics

Bookstore

Business Office

Campus Recreation

Career Center

Center for Service and Leadership

Counseling Center

Doggett International Center

Facilities and Campus Services
Financial Aid

Graduate Admissions

Health Center

ID Office

Intramurals

Learning Commons
Media Services

Office of Housing and Residence Life

Office of Multicultural Affairs

Office of Student Affairs

Post Office

Public Safety

Registrar

Spiritual Life

Student Activities and Campus Union

Weather Information/School Closing Information Line
Wellness Center

WSCB Radio Station

YMCA Relations

(413) 748-3000
(413) 748-3959
(413) 748-3389
(413) 748-3161
(413) 748-3249
(413) 748-3804
(413) 748-3332
(413) 748-3597
(413) 748-3183
(413) 748-3468
(413) 748-3222
(413) 748-3394
(413) 748-3345
(413) 748-3215
(413) 748-3252
(413) 748-3108
(413) 748-3225
(413) 748-3175
(413) 748-3074
(413) 748-3613
(413) 748-3315
(413) 748-3113
(413) 748-3102
(413) 748-3249
(413) 748-3100
(413) 748-3876
(413) 748-5555
(413) 748-3530
(413) 748-3209
(413) 748-3142
(413) 748-5999
(413) 748-3396
(413) 748-3131
(413) 748-3407
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Students



Services for Students

Offices marked with an asterisk (*) indicate more information is available in the Appendix Section.

Academic Advising Center

(413) 748-3379

Administration Building, Room 108
Judy Hartling, Director
springfield.edu/academic-advising

The Academic Advising Center assists undergraduate students, faculty, and staff in the School of Arts,
Sciences, and Professional Studies; the School of Health, Physical Education, and Recreation; and the
School of Health Sciences and Rehabilitation Studies. The staff coordinates advising and programming for
undeclared students and general studies majors, provides ongoing advising resources for undergraduate
students, supports and trains undergraduate faculty academic advisors, and conducts transfer credit
evaluations for new students and transfer credit pre-approvals for continuing students. The Academic
Advising Center collaborates with other academic support services, deans, faculty, and student services
departments to foster student learning and academic success.

First-year Success Coordinator

Leigh-Ann Gomes is the assistant director of the Academic Advising Center and the first-year success
coordinator. She works in collaboration with the Academic Success Center to connect students to
appropriate resources and foster student success, especially in the first year of their undergraduate career
at Springfield College. During the summer, Gomes coordinates schedule changes, discusses major changes
with incoming first-year students, and evaluates Advanced Placement, CLEP, and dual enrollment credit.
For more information, contact Gomes at (413) 748-3465 or lgomes3@springfieldcollege.edu.

Academic Success Center*

(413) 748-3389

Harold C. Smith Learning Commons, Room 300, 3rd Floor
Andrew Wilcox, Director
springfield.edu/resources/academic-success-center

The Academic Success Center provides academic support for all Springfield College students in pursuit of
academic excellence. Services include help with writing, reading, math, science, and other subject area tutoring,
academic coaching, and assistance for students with documented disabilities. All services are free and available
to any student on the Springfield College main campus. For more information, refer to the Appendix Section.

Aluml‘li Relations . @sc_alumni_pride

(413) 748-3161 y‘ @scalumnipride
Tamie Kidess-Lucey '81, G’82, Director

. . . . Springfield College Alumni Pride
springfield.edu/alumni-relations n

The Office of Alumni Relations works to connect Springfield College alumni and students. Whether through
networking opportunities or career-related webinars and events, students and alumni can receive lifetime
career support. Alumni Relations also organizes social events on the campus and across the country;,
including Homecoming and Reunion. The Office of Alumni Relations strives to uphold Springfield College
traditions and keep students connected to the College long after graduation.



AmeriCorps Office

(413) 748-3610
Flynn Campus Union, Room 350 . @scamericorps
Matthew Hudak, Director

springfield.edu/resources/americorps [ springfietd College AmeriCorps Program

Springfield College students and community members apply to Springfield College AmeriCorps in order

to experience a year of service with Springfield’s youth who are at risk of not reaching their potential.

Our student support specialist position is a great fit for those considering working in youth services,
psychology, and social work. Our literacy tutor position is suitable for those pursuing early childhood education,
speech-language therapy, and psychology. Over 70 members from a variety of academic backgrounds

and experiences serve about 22-25 hours each week throughout the 10-month school year. In some cases,
AmeriCorps placements may be combined with practicum or fieldwork requirements.

ARAMARK Food Service
(413) 748-3205

Jennifer Needle, Food Service Director

campusdish.com/en-us/csne/springfield 3 seringfietd College Dining

Food is an everyday necessity, and we make it a priority to provide foods that are delicious and healthy.
Our residential dining facility, Cheney Hall, houses the Fresh Food Company, which uses the freshest
ingredients possible and offers a variety of options, including dishes that are made-to-order, customizable,
healthy, and allergen friendly. Union Station, located in the Flynn Campus Union, is a retail food court
featuring Dunkin Donuts, Burger Studio, Subway, Brick Oven Pizza, Chef’s Pride Entrees, Salad Works,
Island Oasis Smoothies, and a variety of freshly made Grab n Go options. We also proudly offer the
Starbucks Cafe located on the first floor of Locklin Hall.

Students have several meal plan options to choose from when dining on campus. All resident students in
traditional housing (without kitchens) are required to select either the All Access Plan or 224 Block Plan.
All other residents, commuters, and graduate students are not required, but may choose to purchase any
of our available meal plan options. All meal plan funds are made available through your student ID card
and are tax free; so it's easy and convenient. For more information on our dining program and meal plans,
please visit springfield.campusdish.com. We are proud to partner with Aramark Higher Education,
which provides dining services on campus.

Business Office

(413) 748-3183
Administration Building, First Floor
Bernice Alvarado, Bursar

. . . . Springfield College Financial Aid and Bursar’s Office
springfield.edu/resources/business-office Ed srinor gernancial Al u '

The Business Office assists students with questions regarding billing. Tuition, fees, and other charges
are payable when due. Checks or money orders should be made payable to Springfield College.
Business Office hours are Monday through Friday, 8:30 am. to 4:30 p.m.



Campus Recreation

(413) 748-3468 . @sccampusrec
Wellness & Recreation Complex
David Hall, EdD, Director
springfield.edu/student-life/campus-recreation B seringfieid College Campus Recreation

, @sccampusrec

Campus Recreation offers programs, services, and employment opportunities that promote the development
of self-esteem, leadership skills, healthy behaviors, meaningful relationships, and effective communication.
Using your student Pride Card, you can gain access to the Wellness & Recreation Complex, where you can
participate in group exercise classes, sport clubs, intramural activities, and alcohol and other drug and

health promotion programs.

Career Center*

(413) 748-3222 @sccareercenter
Flynn Campus Union, Room 229

Scott Dranka, Interim Director
springfield.edu/student-life/career-center B3 seringfield College Career Center

y @sccareercenter

The Career Center is committed to educating and empowering students and alumni to manage their career
and life planning. Students can meet with a career counselor to discuss career topics (resumes and cover
letters, internships, interviewing, job search strategies, professional presence, networking, salary negotiation,
advanced degree advisement) and professional development initiatives. Job Connect, the center’s

electronic career management portal, contains full-time, part-time, and internship opportunities, in addition to
career-related documents and articles. The Career Center hosts workshops, employer-led panel discussions,
networking events, and other professional events throughout the year. Services are available for current
students and alumni. For more information refer to the Appendix Section.

Center for Service and Leadership

(413) 748-3394

Flynn Campus Union, Room 342

Charlene Elvers, EdD, Director
springfield.edu/student-life/student-volunteer-programs

The Center for Service and Leadership educates students through community-based learning experiences
in preparation for lives as active citizens and community leaders in service to humanity. The Center offers
service experiences through tutoring and mentoring programs with local youth, health and wellness service
programs, the Alternative Break service program, and student service clubs.

The Center for Service and Leadership also facilitates service programs and activities through the Center
for Leadership and Civic Engagement (CLCE) located at 385 Eastern Avenue, one block from campus.
The CLCE is staffed by student leadership positions and brings together students, faculty, staff, and
community members to create positive social change.



Counseling Center

(413) 748-3345
Towne Health Center
Brian Krylowicz, PhD, Director

. . . . Springfield Coll C ling Cent
springfield.edu/student-life/counseling-center B3 seringfield College Counseling Center

The Counseling Center provides free, confidential and professional counseling services to all Springfield
College students. The range of services includes, but is not limited to, personal counseling, group counseling,
crisis intervention, and family and couples counseling. Appointments are available Monday through Friday
from 830 am. to 430 p.m.

Doggett International Center*

(413) 748-3215

Flynn Campus Union, Room 309

Deborah Alm, Director
springfield.edu/academics/international-center

The Doggett International Center provides services for international students at Springfield College.
Services include an orientation program, opportunities to participate in the International Student
Organization, and peer and faculty advisors. The International Center also offers study abroad
opportunities for Springfield College students. For more information, refer to the Appendix Section.

Financial Aid

(413) 748-3108
Administration Building, First Floor

. . .. . . . Springfield Coll Fi ial Aid and B ’s Offi
springfield.edu/admissions/financial-aid B3 seringfield Coliege Financial Ald and Bursar's Office

The Office of Financial Aid processes all financial aid for the College and provides information on grants,
loans, state scholarships, and part-time employment on the campus. In order to be considered for financial
aid, financial aid application forms must be submitted each year, as awards are not automatically renewed.
fafsaed.gov

financialaid@springfieldcollege.edu

Health Center*

(413) 748-3175

Towne Student Health Center
Loni Kearney, Director
springfield.edu/healthcenter

With a staff of physician assistants, nurse practitioners, registered nurses and medical assistants,

the Health Center provides medical services to all students through patient care, health education,

and wellness promotion. Your personal insurance may be billed if laboratory tests or x-rays are performed
(eg. blood work, etc). The Health Center is open 8 am. to 5 p.m, Monday through Friday, during the fall
and spring semesters while the college is in session. During the summer, the Health Center is open

8 am.to 4 pm., Monday through Friday, with medical services by appointment only.

Patient visits are scheduled by appointment and walk-in hours are available on a daily basis during the fall
and spring semester. Please call to schedule an appointment. Urgent care patients will be seen immediately
without an appointment. For more information, refer to the Appendix Section.
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Health Insurance

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts requires that health insurance coverage be provided to all students attend-
ing Massachusetts colleges and universities who are registered for nine or more semester hours.

If you are registered for nine or more semester hours, you will be automatically enrolled in the Springfield

College Health Insurance plan. If you already have health insurance coverage and wish to waive the

College’s Health insurance plan, you will be required to complete a Springfield College Health Insurance

waiver form online available through the Business Office website. The online waiver form must be completed by
the due date in order for the change to be credited. As a student, you do not need to be enrolled in the
Springfield College health insurance plan to visit the Health Center.

Housing and Residence Life

(413) 748-3102

Flynn Campus Union, Room 331

Robert Yanez, Director
springfield.edu/student-life/housing-and-residence-life/housing-options

The Office of Housing and Residence Life staff strives to create a living environment that promotes

academic achievement and personal growth. We offer two (application based) first year Living-Learning Communi-
ties at Springfield College: an Entrepreneurship Living-Learning Community and a Life and

Health Sciences Living-Learning Community. These communities link together your academic, social,

and residential experiences..

Your residence hall serves as the site of exciting and valuable learning, as well as the focal point for making
friends, studying, and having fun. Most new students live in double rooms, which allows you to learn useful
skills such as how to live with a roommate, compromise, and respect one another’s needs.

Below are your housing options based on your class status.

First-year students may elect to live in one of three first-year buildings: Gulick Hall (large coed), Reed Hall
(medium coed), or Massasoit Hall (small coed). On occasion some first-year students will be placed in Lakeside Hall.

Transfer students may elect to live in Abbey-Appleton Hall (mid-size coed), Alumni Hall (mid-size coed),
International Hall (large coed), Lakeside Hall (small coed), the Living Center (juniors and seniors only),
Senior Suites (juniors and seniors only), or the Townhouses (juniors and seniors only).

Library Services
(413) 748-3315
Harold C. Smith Learning Commons

Andrea Taupier, Director
springfield.edu/library n Springfield College Library Services

. @sclearningcommons

Library Services provides everything students might need to assist them with their research—from access to

the best resources to an expert staff who can help them find what they need. Each academic department has

a designated liaison librarian to help students in their field, and there is also an Information Desk, staffed until
midnight most weekdays, to get their questions answered. Research help is also available virtually, by calling

(413) 748-3315, texting (413) 314-3678, or chatting by clicking the green “Get Help Now!" button on the library website.

In addition, Library Services is now fully located in the new Harold C. Smith Learning Commons (construction
completed in August 2017). The new building has ample study space throughout its four floors, including group
study rooms (which can be reserved), consultation areas, and an area that will be available to students 24 hours
a day.



Multicultural Affairs

(413) 748-3249

Flynn Campus Union, Room 350

Felicia Lundquist, Director
springfield.edu/student-life/multicultural-affairs

Mission

The Office of Multicultural Affairs aims to cultivate and sustain a campus climate that is inclusive, student-cen-
tered, pluralistic, and safe. The staff initiates, implements, and supports comprehensive educational, cultural,
and social programming, as well as critical service learning opportunities and advocacy intended to foster
inclusiveness, understanding, and appreciation across multiple dimensions of diversity. The office does this
while also promoting academic achievement, cross-cultural competence, intergroup dialogue, leadership
development, and social justice education among all members of the Springfield College community.

Through collaboration with campus constituents and community partners, the office provides a support
system for historically underrepresented and marginalized students on campus. It offers opportunities for
students to challenge bias, explore identity development, intersectionality, and expand their knowledge and
appreciation of all facets that contribute to intentional and transformative learning.

Our Core Values
« Recognize our power, privilege, and responsibility to be intentional in our language and decision making
« Recognize that diversity, social change, and equity must be addressed at multiple, interconnected levels
 Lead with an open mind and open heart
« Advance diversity and inclusion across the institution
« Collaboration and community building
« Empowerment and ethical leadership
« Social justice and inclusion
« Student success and transformative education

Office of Student Affairs

(413) 748-3100 shannon.finning
Flynn Campus Union, Room 325

Shannon Finning, PhD, Vice President for Student Affairs
David Hall, EdD, Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs/Director of Campus Recreation
Sue Nowlan, Dean of Students

springfield.edu/student-life

, @shannonfinning

The Office of Student Affairs supports the departments and functions that comprise the Division of

Student Affairs: Alcohol and Other Drugs and Health Promotions, Campus Recreation, Career Center,
Community Standards, Counseling Center, Dean of Students, Health Center, Housing and Residence Life,
Spiritual Life, Student Activities and Campus Union. The vice president for student affairs, the assistant

vice president for student affairs (who serves as the College’s chief conduct officer), and the dean of students
(who leads and coordinates all student care and advocacy efforts) work out of this office. Our staff work
collaboratively with students, their families, faculty, and staff to afford all individuals the opportunity to create
the optimal student experience. If you have a question about the College and are not sure where to start,

call us and we will be happy to assist youl



Public Safety
(413) 748-5555

25 Portsmouth Street
Karen Leary, Executive Director of Public Safety/Chief of Police
springfield.edu/department-of-public-safety

n Springfield College Department of Public Safety

Message from Karen Leary, Executive Director of Public Safety and Chief of Police:

The Springfield College Department of Public Safety is comprised of police officers, dispatchers,
and community service officers, whose primary responsibility is to protect life and property and
prevent and detect crime. The department operates 24 hours per day, seven days per week.

Blue Light Emergency telephones are installed throughout the campus, including residence halls,
Blake Track, Harold C. Smith Learning Commons, Facilities and Campus Services building, and
the Brennan Center. A full map of campus and blue light locations can be downloaded from the
Department of Public Safety website.

Department Services

The Springfield College Department of Public Safety provides the same services as any municipal
department, plus many other personalized services. The Department of Public Safety will provide an
escort from any campus property to any other campus property, 24 hours per day. The escort may
be on foot or in a cruiser. The department also provides a shuttle service called the Pride Ride,

seven nights a week. Shuttle operations time are 6pm to midnight Sunday through Thursday

and until 2 am. on Friday and Saturday nights.

The department runs educational programs for staff members, students, and any outside group that
requests its services. These programs include crime prevention, rape aggression defense (RAD),
drug recognition and awareness, defensive driving, and sexual assault awareness.

Parking and Vehicle Registration

Parking spaces are available to students, faculty, and staff. All guests, vendors, contractors, and lecturers may
obtain day passes by contacting the faculty member, staff member, or department chair who is responsible
for them while they are on the campus. They can reguest these passes online or in person at the station.
Information regarding rules and regulations and/or to sign up for any parking pass can be found in the
parking section of the Public Safety website.

SC Alert and RAVE Guardian mobile app

As a Springfield College student, you are automatically enrolled in this service; faculty and staff are, too.
However, we encourage you to frequently log in to the system using your PrideNET ID and password

to check and/or update your information. That way, we'll be able to reach you in an emergency situation—
wherever you are.

While SC Alert allows Springfield College to notify you of an emergency, Rave Guardian app can help
you notify Springfield College of an emergency. The Rave app essentially transforms your cell phone
into a personal safety device. With this app, you can create a virtual safety network, immediately connect
with public safety, and even submit anonymous tips that can help make the College even safer.

For further information on any of these topics, please visit our website, springfield.edu/publicsafety.

You can also like us on Facebook, scpublicsafety, to follow our department with updates and our
community engagement outings!
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Registrar

(413) 748-3530

Administration Building, First Floor

Keith Ingalls, Registrar

springfield.edu/registrar n Springfield College Registrar’s Office

The Office of the Registrar provides high quality educational support services, as well as clear and consistent
information regarding institutional academic policies and procedures. Academic policies and regulations

are managed by the Office of the Registrar, which is also responsible for, but not limited to, certifying
students degree completions, preparing class schedules, coordinating student course enrollment,

providing official student transcripts, degree and enrollment verifications, and compiling and maintaining
grade reports and records. The Office of the Registrar ensures that student records of academic progress
and accomplishments are maintained with accuracy and integrity and are transmitted in a timely and
professional manner. Academic life at Springfield College is governed by a series of policies and regulations
that ensure consistency and permit fairness to all students. These policies can be found in the Springfield
College undergraduate and graduate catalogs.

Spiritual Life

(413) 748-3209

Flynn Campus Union, Room 344 -
lif

David McMahon, Director @scsr’frft“a fe

springfield.edu/student-life/spiritual-life W @scspiritualife

The Office of Spiritual Life promotes the spiritual growth, ethical awareness, and human sensitivity of the
Springfield College community. It serves as an advocacy resource for students on issues of faith and justice
on the campus and in the larger world. In addition to supporting students in their own faith traditions, the
director and chaplains encourage interfaith dialogue and cooperative ventures in an atmosphere of respect
for religious pluralism. The office provides pastoral counseling, student advocacy, faith development,
worship opportunities, visiting lectures, film screenings, service opportunities, workshops, and resources

for interpreting contemporary social events and movements.

Springfield College Bookstore

(413) 748-3597
Flynn Campus Union, Lower Level

. . Springfield College Bookstore
springfield.edu/bookstore n

Textbooks, paperbacks, stationery, gift items, soaps, toothpaste, candy, and other essentials
are available at the College Bookstore. Hours are Monday through Thursday 9 am.to 5 p.m.,
Friday 9 am. to 4 pm., Saturday 11 am. to 4 p.m. and Sunday noon - 2p.m. Please contact the
College Bookstore for summer hours.

n



Student Activities and Campus Union

(413) 748-3142

Flynn Campus Union, Room 209/213 @scactivities
Annie Warchol, Director of Student Activities
and Campus Union
springfield.edu/student-life/student-activities n Springfield College Student Activities and Campus Union

’ @sc_activities

The Office of Student Activities and Campus Union works with students to provide opportunities for
leadership in the cocurriculum through clubs and organizations, governance, and leadership activities
to create a vibrant and meaningful cocurricular experience for all students on campus.

The staff is dedicated to positive outcomes for students who participate in all activities sponsored on campus
and works with other campus offices to provide a comprehensive student life program that promotes spirit,
mind, and body in leadership and service to others.

Student Activities uses social media to engage students in campus activities and programs. We encourage
you to follow us on Facebook at Springfield College Student Activities and Campus Union and on instagram
and snapchat at @scactivities.

Bank of America ATM

Bank of America sponsors an ATM (ext. -PRESS 24, CIRRUS, and NYCE network), which is available
Sunday through Thursday, 8 am. to 11:30 p.m, and Friday and Saturday, 8 am. to 1:30 a.m. on the lower
level of the Flynn Campus Union.
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Clubs and Organizations

Students at Springfield College are welcome to participate in any of our recognized student clubs
or organizations. For additional information on student clubs and organizations, please contact the
Office of Student Activities and Campus Union at (413) 748-3142 or visit springfield.edu and click
“Student Life” and then “Student Activities.”

Student Government Association (SGA)
and Graduate Student Organization (GSO)

The Student Government Association (SGA) and Graduate Student Organization (GSO) are student-run
groups designed to represent and serve the students of Springfield College. The SGA and GSO offices
are located in the Student Activities suite within the Flynn Campus Union.

Academic Interest Student Organizations
» Applied Exercise Science Club
« Art Club
« Athletic Training Club
» Communication Disorders Club (NSSLHA)
« Health Science Club
« History Club
» Math Club
 Nutrition Club
« Physical Education Health Education Majors Club
« Physician Assistant Student Organization
« Psychology Club
« Recreation Management Club
« Springfield College Business Club
« Springfield College Dancers
« Scientists Embracing Equality and Diversity
« Society for Human Resources Management
« Sport Management Club
« Student Occupational Therapy Association
« Student Physical Therapy Association
« YMCA Club

Special Interest Student Organizations
- Active Minds
« Automotive Club
 Best Buddies
» Fellowship of Christian Athletes
« Habitat for Humanity
- Hillel

14



 |nternational Student Organization

« Photography Club

« Poetry Club

- Pride Alliance

» Project Sustainability

+ Saudi Arabia Club

« SC Outing Club

« SC Rachels Challenge

« SC Ski and Snowboarding Club

« Special Olympics

« Springfield College Outreach Committee
 Student Society for Bridging Diversity
« Students Against Violence Everywhere
« Together Campaign

« Vocal Pride

Special Events Student Organizations
« Best of Broadway
« Campus Activities Board (CAB)
« Leadership Training Conference (LTC)
e Pre-Camp
« SC Backstage
 Sti-Yu-Ka Committee

Student Service Groups
« New Student Orientation Leaders (NSO)
« Peer Administrated Wellness educators
« Student Alumni Association
« Student Ambassadors (admissions tour guides)

Campus Student Media and Publications
« Massasoit Yearbook
« Springfield College TV 3
« The Springfield Student Newspaper
- WSCB 899 FM Radio

Save the date for the Student Involvement Fair on Monday, Sept. 18, 2017!
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Appendices

The Academic Success Center

The Academic Success Center (ASC) plays a significant role in supporting the intellectual life and academic
pursuits of Springfield College students. The center-located in Hickory Hall, room 109-provides a safe
and nurturing environment where students can readily access services to support their learning.

One of the cornerstones of the center is its tutoring program. Offering peer tutors in all subject areas,
students can receive both one-on-one and group support. The Academic Success Center also offers
Learning Support Services, which provide academic accommodations and advocacy to students who
submit appropriate documentation of a disability.

The center’s three core support services-Writing Support Services, Math-Science Support Services,

and Learning Support Services-are available by appointment or on a drop-in basis during regular hours

of operation. There are several individualized academic programs offered at the Academic Success Center,
which students must formally request before using. All services are free.

Location
Harold C. Smith Learning Commons, Room 300, 3rd Floor

Hours

Monday-Thursday: 9 am.to S p.m.
Friday: 9 am. to 3 pm.

Saturday: Closed

Sunday: 4-9 pm.

Telephone: (413) 748-3389
asc@springfieldcollege.edu
springfield.edu/academic-success-center

Academic Success Center Staff

Andrew Wilcox

Director

Harold C. Smith Learning Commons, Room 300A
(413) 7483720

awilcox@sprindfieldcollege.edu

Deb Dickens

Director, Learning Support Services

Harold C. Smith Learning Commons, Room 300C
(413) 748-3768

ddickens@springfieldcollege.edu
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Appendices

The Academic Success Center (ASC) plays a significant role in supporting the intellectual and academic life
of Springfield College students. Offering a broad array of services, the ASC provides academic support for
all Springfield College studnets in their pursuit of academic excellence and helps students maximize their
learning opportunities and realize their academic potential. The Center provides a safe and nurturing
environment where students can readily access services to support their learning. There are 10 distinct
services within the Academic Success Center:

1

10.

Learning Support Services offers academic accomodations and support services to students
with documented disabilities.

Writing and Reading Support Services offers students help with all aspects of the writing
and reading processes.

Math-Science Support Services provides assistance to students taking courses in mathematics,
physics, computer science, biology, and chemistry.

The Content Tutorial Program delivers subject-area tutoring for course work that is outside what
is covered by Writing and Reading Support Services and Math-Science Support Services.

The Academic Coaching Program is available to help students improve time management
and learning strategies.

The Assistive Technology Program provides training in a range of assistive technologies.

The MTEL Assistance Program provides support for students preparing to take the
Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure.®

The Conversation Partners Program provides support for non-native speaking students
wishing to improve conversation and comprehension skills.

The Academic Progress Program provides assistance and support for the students in academic
jeopardy to help improve their academic skills, performance, and standing.

The Academic Student Success Intervention Support Team (A.S.SI.ST) is charged
to proactively identify and support students who are potentially academically at risk.
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Appendices

Career Center at Springfield College

The Career Center assists students and alumni with their career-related endeavors, including but not
limited to: identifying employment opportunities and experiential learning areas, preparing for admission
into graduate school, and discovering networking opportunities. The staff is committed to the promotion
of career development. Students from all majors and programs are encouraged to work with the

Career Center as early as their first semester on campus.

Reasons to Visit the Career Center
« (Career and major guidance and exploration
 Career-related programs and events
« Résumé and cover letter critiques
« |nternship and job search assistance
« Mock interviews and InterviewStream
 Graduate school advisement
« Access to an online database of jobs through Job Connect
« Job fairs and networking opportunities
 Personalized business cards
- Lifetime alumni services

Information About On-campus Jobs (Work-study Positions)

All on-campus jobs will be posted in PrideNet under the “Student Employment” tab. To access the
position listings, students first need to complete an application. Available jobs can then be seen by
selecting “Search for Jobs™ and “2017-18" for the academic year. A list of jobs with the department name,
position title, and contact information for the hiring manager will populate. Students are encouraged

to apply for jobs early in the semester and to follow up with the hiring managers regarding the status
of their application soon after they apply.

Contact the Career Center

Located in the Flynn Campus Union on the first floor
(413) 748-3222
career@springfieldcollege.edu

(@) ' @sccareercenter

Yy @sccareercenter

n Springfield College Career Center
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Doggett International Center

Thinking about studying abroad? There's no better time than now. Through the Doggett International Center,
Springfield College offers several study abroad opportunities, which count toward earning a degree.
Students can study in countries such as Italy, China, Spain, and England.

When should | start thinking about studying abroad?

The sooner the better. The key to studying abroad-and still graduating on time-is scheduling. Think ahead.
We suggest researching your study abroad program at least two semesters before you plan to travel overseas.

You also should plan to stop by one of our general orientation meetings, held at the beginning of each
semester. Look for announcements around the campus and call the International Center at (413) 748-3215
to register. From there, you can work out a plan with your advisor and your parents/guardians.

Where can | go?

Springfield College has developed partnerships with four foreign universities in three countries, including the
University of Newcastle and the University of Wollongong in Australia; York St. John University in England;
and University of Limerock in Ireland. The College also has partner agreements with the Academic Programs
International and Center for International Studies, The Education Abroad Network, and Umbra Institute.

Each partner university is unigue and will offer a chance to choose classes in your major or minor, in addition
to electives and courses that will fulfill the General Education Program at Springfield College. All courses need
to be pre-approved by your advisor and the Registrar.

When can | go?

You'll be able to study abroad as early as your second semester of your sophomore year. Many students
also travel overseas during their junior year.

Who can study abroad?

You-if you have a 30 GPA, are enrolled as a full-time undergraduate student, and have an excellent
citizenship record at Springfield College.

What about my financial aid?

If you meet the requirements and choose to study at one of the Springfield College partnership schools, you
may qualify to have a portion of your financial aid applied to your semester abroad. Each financial aid package
is different. Schedule an appointment with our Office of Financial Aid in order to determine your eligibility.

Where do | find more information?

Visit the International Center in the Flynn Campus Union, or check us out online at
springfield.edu/studyabroad.

Contact information:

Deborah Alm, director, ext. 3216
dalm@springdfieldcollege.edu

Brian McGuinness, assistant director, ext. 3206
bmcguinness@springfieldcollege.edu

Addis Bekele, administrative assistant, ext. 3215
abekele@springfieldcollege.edu
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The Towne Health Center
at Springfield College

Part of the Division of Student Affairs

263 Alden Street, Springfield, MA 01109-3797
P: (413) 748-3175 F:(413) 748-3444
healthcenter@springfieldcollege.edu
springfield.edu/healthcenter

Introduction

The Springfield College Health Center provides medical services to all full-time undergraduate and graduate
students through the delivery of patient care, health education, and wellness promotion.

Health Requirements

The Health Center complies with Massachusetts State mandate of immunizations and required health
forms. Each incoming Springfield College student-whether first-year, transfer, graduate, doctoral, exchange,
or visiting scholar-is required to complete and submit health requirements to the Health Center by the
listed deadline. The three-page health form includes: health history, physical exam, and immunizations.

All Health Center forms and requirements may be found online at springfield.edu/healthcenter.

Forms must be submitted no later than July 15 for the fall semester, December 15 for the spring semester,
and April 15 for the summer semester. .

For guestions regarding these requirements, call the Health Center at (413) 748-3175 Monday through Friday
or by email at healthcenter@springfieldcollege.edu.

Health Center Hours

Fall and Spring Semesters
Monday-Friday, 8 am.to 4 p.m.

Spring, Summer, and Winter Breaks
By appointment only and dependent on staff availability

Urgent care problems will be seen immediately without an appointment.

Overview of Services

Patient visits may be scheduled by appointment or on a walk-in basis during walk-in hours and depending
upon staff availability. Urgent care problems will be seen immediately without an appointment.

It is not necessary to purchase the Springfield College health insurance plan in order to receive services at
the Health Center.
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The Health Center provides the following services.

« Orthopedic Clinic appointments are scheduled every other week and staffed by an orthopedic
physician assistant.

« Nutrition Clinic appointments are scheduled every other week and staffed by a registered dietitian.
« Physical therapy services are available on campus with a medical prescription.
« Allergy shots can be administered when a provider is on site.

» Prescriptions can be written at the health center and filled at a local pharmacy.
Prescription delivery services are available.

« STl testing, Pap testing, and contraceptive services are available.

« The emergency contraceptive pill is available for purchase by males or females with or without
an appointment.

« Oral contraceptives are available for purchase on site.

« Phlebotomy services for obtaining blood specimens can be performed on site for processing
at a local medical laboratory.

« Electrocardiogram (EKG) with an automated 12-lead diagnostic electrocardiograph can be
performed on site.

« Intravenous (IV) therapy for outpatient hydration can be performed on site.
 Flu clinics will be offered.

« Flu vaccinations are available at the Health Center through flu season.

Confidentiality

All medical information and medical records are considered confidential and will not be released without
the patient’s consent.

For students 18 years of age and older, medical information will not be released to parents without prior
student consent. For students younger than 18 years of age, confidentiality is maintained as protected
by law, specifically regarding reproductive health.

Health Insurance

Federal and state law requires health insurance coverage for all students enrolled in nine or more credit
hours at colleges and universities in Massachusetts. You may elect to carry private health insurance,
providing it is a qualified plan, or the Springfield College health insurance plan.

If you are covered by a private health insurance, the plan must allow you to receive services in the area
where you'e attending school (Springfield College), including preventive and primary care, non-emergency
services, surgical services, hospitalization benefits, ambulatory patient services, pharmacy, and mental health
services. If your plan does not allow this, you will need to purchase Springfield College health insurance.

If coverage is through an out-of-state Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) insurance plan, and requires
you to use network (HMO) doctors and services, the plan is not a qualified plan. HMOs require approval for
non-emergency medical and surgical services out of the plan’s service area, and emergency coverage is not
enough to qualify. Therefore, you will need to purchase Springfield College health insurance.
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Health insurance enrolliment and inquiries are handled through the Business Office. Prior to each academic
year, required students must either accept or decline the Springfield College health insurance plan via

the Business Office web page by the due date. If no action is taken, students will automatically be billed

for the school's health insurance.

Please Be Advised

For details regarding specific insurance coverage, you should contact your health insurance company
directly. The College is not responsible for charges that may be incurred for medical services performed
outside the Springfield College Health Center (eg: laboratory services, radiology services).

The Health Center does not bill insurance directly, so you must be familiar with procedures associated
with your health insurance policy.

There is N0 co-pay or charge to you or your insurance for any services rendered at the Health Center
with the exception of immunizations administered at the Health Center.

Local Hospitals

Baystate Medical Center

759 Chestnut Street

Springfield, MA

(413) 794-0000 (General Information)

(413) 794-3233 (Emergency and Trauma Services)

Open 24 hours a day, 7 days per week (including holidays)

Mercy Medical Center

271 Carew Street

Sprindfield, MA

(413) 748-9000 (General Information)

(413) 748-9670 (Emergency Department)

Open 24 hours a day, 7 days per week (including holidays)

Local Walk-In Clinics

Doctors Express Urgent Care

415 Cooley St, Unit #3

Springfield, MA

(413) 7824878

Hours: Monday-Friday, 8 am.to 8 p.m.
Saturday-Sunday and Holidays, 8 am. to 5 p.m.
Closed Thanksgiving and Christmas
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Family Care Medical Center

1515 Allen St.

Springfield, MA

(413) 7839114

Hours: Monday-Friday 8:30 am.to 9 p.m.
Saturday-Sunday and Holidays, 830 am.to 5 pm.
Closed Thanksgiving and Christrmas

Absence Due to Illness

It is a student’s responsibility to inform professors and class instructors of absences due to health reasons.
If you are seen at the Health Center, a contact card may be issued. Contact cards state your name,
provider's name, and date and time you were seen at the Health Center, as well as the date and time

you were discharged from the Health Center.
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Transportation Information

Visitor Information

Greater Springfield Convention and Visitors Bureau
(413) 7871548

(800) 723-1548

1441 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.

valleyvisitorcom

Bus Transportation

Pioneer Valley Transit Authority (PVTA)

(413) 781-PVTA (7882)

(877) 779-PVTA (7882)

Call for route and schedule information. Frequent service throughout Greater Sprindfield, Holyoke, Westfield,
Northampton, and the Five College Area is offered.

Peter Pan Bus Lines, Inc.

(413) 781-2900

(413) 781-3320

Massachusetts Toll Free Information (800) 237-8747
1776 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.

Rail Transportation

Amtrak, Springfield Union Station
(800) 872-7245
66 Lyman Street, Springfield, Mass.

Air Transportation

Bradley International Airport
(860) 2922000
Windsor Locks, Conn.

Logan International Airport
(800) 235-6426
Boston

Airport Shuttle Information

(413) 253-1350

(800) 872-8752

Valley Transporter (Pick-up and Drop-off): valleytransportercom
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Accommodations

Candlewood Suites
572 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7391112

Clarion Hotel
1080 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 781-8750

Hampton Inn
600 Memorial Drive, Chicopee, Mass.
(413) 593-1500

1011 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7321300

Holiday Inn Express
1 Brightmeadow Boulevard, Enfield, Conn.
(860) 741-221

Marriott Hotel
2 Boland Way, Springfield, Mass.
413) 781-71M1

Quality Inn
150 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7397261

Sheraton At Monarch Place
1 Monarch Place, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7811010

Banks

Bank of America (ATM on campus in union)
1316 Carew Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 737 6632

106 Island Pond Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7461420

Citizens Bank
20 Island Pond Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7813330
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PeoplesBank
124 Sumner Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 783-3561

1900 Wilbraham Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-1922

TD Bank
1441 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 748-8231

958 State Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 748-8514

Cinemas

Enfield Cinemas
90 Elm Street, Enfield, Conn.
(860) 741-6053

Rave Motion Pictures - Eastfield Mall
1655 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 543-3440

Rave Motion Pictures - West Springfield
864 Riverdale Road, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732-5936

Tower Theatre
19 College Street, South Hadley, Mass.
(413) 533-3456

Grocery Stores

Big Y World Class Market
441 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-6374

300 Cooley Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-0608

Super Stop & Shop
1600 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 5431041

415 Cooley Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 426-9504

470 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-5747



Fresh Acres Market Other Attractions
1941 Wilbraham Road, Springfield, Mass.
Basketball Hall of Fame

(413) 7839141 L
1000 Hall of Fame Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
Trader Joe’s (877) 446-6752
375 Russell Street, Hadley, Mass. . .
(413) 587-3260 Beneski Musgum of Natural History
11 Barrett Hill Road, Amherst, Mass.
(413) 542-2165
Laundromats Blandford Ski Area
Laundromat Express 41 Nye Brook Road, Blandford, Mass.
700 Sumner Avenue, Springfield, Mass. (413) 848-2860

(413) 781-8431
Bridge of Flowers/Glacial Potholes

Laundromax Shelburne Falls, Mass.
57 Allen Street, Springdfield, Mass. (413) 6252526
(413) 750-3414
Children’s Museum At Holyoke
Merry-Maids Launderette 444 Dwight Street, Holyoke, Mass.
819 State Street, Springfield, Mass. (413) 536-5437
(413) 734-9786

Dr. Seuss National Memorial
41 Edwards Street, Springfield, Mass.

Malls (413) 2636800
Enfield Square Mall .
90 Elm Street, Enfield, Conn. Eastern States Exposition
(860) 7457000 1305 Memorial Avenue, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7372443
Holyoke Mall ) o
50 Holyoke Street, Holyoke, Mass. Emily Dickinson House
(413) 5361441 280 Main Street, Amherst, Mass.
(413) b42-8161
Longmeadow Shops
66 Bliss Road, Longmeadow, Mass. Fenway Golf
413) 567-0098 (Mini Golf, Pitch & Putt, Par 3)
112 Allen Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
Prime Outlets (4]3) 525-4444
17 Prime Outlets Boulevard, Lee, Mass.
(413) 243-0667 Forest Park & Zoo
301 Sumner Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
Riverdale Shops (413) 733-2251
935 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(877) 2255337 Franconia Golf Course
617 Dwight Road, Springfield, Mass.
Tower Square (413) 787-6467
1500 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 781-0847 Historic Deerfield
80 Old Main Street, Deerfield, Mass.
Westfarms Mall (413) 774-558]
500 Westfarms Mall, Farmington, Conn.
(860) 561-:3024
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Historic Northampton
46 Bridge Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 584-6011

Hitchcock Center for the Environment
845 West Street, Amherst, Mass.
(413) 256-6006

Look Park & Zoo
300 North Main Street, Florence, Mass.
(413) 584-5457

Lupa Zoo
62 Nash Hill Road, Ludlow, Mass.
(413) 583-8370

Lyman Plant House & Botanic Gardens
16 College Lane, Northampton, Mass.

(413) 5852740

Magic Wings Butterfly Conservatory

281 Greenfield Road, South Deerfield, Mass.

(413) 6652805

Mark Twain House
351 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Conn.
(860) 247-0998

National Yiddish Book Center
1021 West Street, Amherst, Mass.
(413) 256-4900

New England Air Museum
36 Perimeter Road, Windsor Locks, Conn.
(860) 623-3305

Six Flags Amusement Park
1623 Main Street, Agawam, Mass.
(413) 786-9300

Skinner State Park
10 Skinner State Park Road, Hadley, Mass.
(413) 586-0350

Sprindfield City Library - Central Library
220 State Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 263-6828

Springfield Museums
21 Edwards Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 263-6800
Access is free with a Springfield College
student ID.
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Stanley Park
400 Western Avenue, Westfield, Mass.
(413) 568-9312

Storrowton Village
1305 Memorial Drive, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 205-5051

Sturbridge Village
1 0Old Sturbridge Village Road, Sturbridge, Mass.
(508) 347-0290

Veterans Memorial Golf Course
1059 South Branch Parkway, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 787-6449

Volleyball Hall of Fame
444 Dwight Street, Holyoke, Mass.
(413) 536-0926

Westover Air Force Base
Chicopee, Mass.
(413) 5571110

Yankee Candle & Candle Making Museum
25 Greenfield Road, South Deerfield, Mass.
(877) 6367707

Performing Arts Centers

City Stage
1 Columbus Center, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 788-7033

MassMutual Center
1277 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 787-6610

Majestic Theater
131 EIm Street, West Springfield, Mass.
43) 747-7797

Springfield Symphony Hall
34 Court Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 788-7646

XL Center
1 Civic Center Plaza, Hartford, Conn.
(860) 249-6333



Restaurants
African/Middle Eastern

Amanouz Café
44 Main Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 585-9128

Nadim’s Mediterranean
1390 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
43) 7377373

American Fare

Bentley’s Bistro
53 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(43) 5257777

Delaney House
1 Country Club Road, Holyoke, Mass.
(413) 5321800

Yankee Pedlar Inn
1866 Northampton Street, Holyoke, Mass.
(413) 5329494

Asian

Ginger Blossom
1203 Parker Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 783-8300

Hu Ke Lau
705 Memorial Drive, Chicopee, Mass.
(413) 593-5222

Li’s Brothers Inn
795 Maple Road, Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 5672037

Tao’s
31 Harkness Avenue, East Longmeadow, Mass..
(413) 525-1820

Thai Garden
2 Bridge Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 587-3336

Ume Asian Bistro
734 Bliss Road, Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 565-5088

Wong Wok
749 Sumner Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 746-8084
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Argentinean

Caminito Argentinean
7 Old South Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 387-6387

Bar and Grill

Max Burger
684 Bliss Road, Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 798-0101

Plan B Burger
1000 West Columbus Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 285-8296

Samuel’s Sports Bar & Tavern
1000 West Columbus Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
413) 731-7267

Sophia’s Sports Bar
463 Breckwood Boulevard, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-5274

Theodores’ Blues, Brews & BBQ
201 Worthington Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 736-6000

Cajun

Chef Wayne’s Big Mamou
63 Liberty Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732101

Deli

Frigo’s
90 William Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732-5428

159 Shaker Road, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-9400

Hot Table
455 Breckwood Boulevard, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-8800

Tower Square Mall
1500 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7311405

Panera Bread
450 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-8006



Randall’s Farm
631 Center Street, Ludlow, Mass.
(413) 589-7071

Romito & Sons

21 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.

(413) 525-6882

German

Hofbrauhaus
105 Main Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 737-4905

Munich Haus
13 Center Street, Chicopee, Mass.
(413) 594-8788

Student Prince/The Fort
8 Fort Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 734-7475

Greek

Pananas Restaurant
916 Suffield Street, Agawam, Mass.
(413) 7869012

Indian

Pintu’s
25 Park Avenue, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 788-4929

Sitar
1688 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732-1453

Italian

Bertucci’s
847 Riverdale Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 788-9900

674 Bliss Road, Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 567-4900

Café Leone
320 Cooley Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 783-4363

Carrabba’s
955 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7333960
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Olive Garden
1380 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 783-9003

919 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 750-5390

Peppas Pizza
33 Harkness Avenue, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-7859

Peppa’s Express
1060 Wilbraham Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7967859

Red Rose Pizzeria
1060 Main Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 739-8510

Salvatore’s
1333 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-9968

UNO Chicago Grill
1722 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 543-6600

820 West Columbus Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 7331300

Viva Fresh Pasta
249 Main Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 586-5875

Mexican

Casade Nana
995 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 783-1549

Chili’s Bar & Grill
302 Cooley Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 426-9507

1175 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 746-8827

On the Border
33 Border Way, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 304-3500



Mama Iguana’s
274 Main Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 586-0400

Seafood

Masse’s Seafood
1329 Memorial Drive, Chicopee, Mass.
(413) 315-8501

Osaka Japanese Sushi & Steak House
7 Old South Street, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 5879548

Schermerhorn Fish Market
224 Westfield Road, Holyoke, Mass.
(413) 533-9229

Traditional

Boston Market
1387 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 2713808

Cal’'s Wood-Fired Grill & Bar
1068 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 8279353

Cold Stone Creamery
1000 West Columbus Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 736-6060

Eastside Grill
19 Strong Avenue, Northampton, Mass.
(413) 586-3347

International House of Pancakes
640 Riverdale St, West Springfield, MA 01089
(413) 7363854

Longhorn Steakhouse
1105 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 747-8500

Ninety-Nine Restaurant & Pub
1655 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 273-8999

390 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-9900

1053 Riverdale Street, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 8581995

Ruby Tuesday
1411 Boston Road, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-4001

Storrowton Tavern
1305 Memorial Avenue, West Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732-4188

Texas Roadhouse
12 Mall Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 782-8100

Coffee Places

Dunkin’ Donuts
Flynn Campus Union
(413) 748-3205

1218 State Street, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732-2754

464 Breckwood Boulevard, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 783-2741

570 Sumner Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 747-2296

Starbucks
Locklin Hall
(413) 748-3205

1089 East Columbus Avenue, Springfield, Mass.
(413) 732-5175

42 North Main Street, East Longmeadow, Mass.
(413) 525-3877
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